At December 31, 2006 and 2005, the Debentures and their related weighted-average interest rates were as follows:

2006 2005
Weighted- Weighted-
Average Average

(Dollars in thousands) Amount Rate Amount Rate
Century Trust $ 8,817 10.88% $ 8,827 10.88%
Sequoia Trust I 9,471 10.18% 9,980 10.18%
Sequoia Trust II � � 3,093 8.42%
United Statutory Trust I 10,310 8.62% 10,310 7.77%
United Statutory Trust II 10,310 8.72% 10,310 7.50%
United Statutory Trust III 20,619 8.21% 20,619 7.35%

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 98

United Statutory Trust IV 25,774 8.23% 25,774 7.09%

Total $ 85,301 $ 88,913

70

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 99

Table of Contents

NOTE L�LONG�TERM BORROWINGS� continued
At December 31, 2006, the scheduled maturities of long-term borrowings were as follows:

Year Amount
(In thousands)
2007 $ 514
2008 100,972
2009 514
2010 100,514
2011 and thereafter 296,686

Total $ 499,200

Interest paid on long-term borrowings approximated $33,629,000, $33,099,000 and $33,793,000 in 2006, 2005 and
2004, respectively.
NOTE M�INCOME TAXES
The income tax provisions included in the consolidated statements of income are summarized as follows:

Year Ended December 31
(In thousands) 2006 2005 2004
Current expense from continuing operations:
Federal $ 30,173 $ 46,242 $ 26,245
State 1,008 750 871
Deferred (benefit) expense from continuing operations:
Federal and State 9,586 (727) 6,655

Income tax expense from continuing operations 40,767 46,265 33,771

Income tax expense related to discontinued operations � � 6,333

Total income taxes $ 40,767 $ 46,265 $ 40,104

The following is a reconciliation of income tax expense to the amount computed by applying the statutory federal
income tax rate to income before income taxes:

Year Ended December 31
2006 2005 2004

(Dollars in thousands) Amount % Amount % Amount %
Tax on income before taxes at
statutory federal rate $ 45,506 35.0% $ 51,336 35.0% $ 48,254 35.0%

Plus: State income taxes net of
federal tax benefits 1,309 1.0 515 0.4 566 0.4

46,815 36.0 51,851 35.4 48,820 35.4
Increase (decrease) resulting
from:
Tax-exempt interest income (3,474) (2.7) (3,062) (2.1) (3,391) (2.4)
Tax reserve adjustment (317) (0.2) (138) (0.1) (3,684) (2.7)

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 100

Other items-net (2,257) (1.7) (2,386) (1.7) (1,641) (1.2)

Income taxes $ 40,767 31.4% $ 46,265 31.5% $ 40,104 29.1%

71

Edgar Filing: UNITED BANKSHARES INC/WV - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

NOTE M�INCOME TAXES� continued
During the fourth quarter of 2004, United reduced its income tax expense by approximately $2.5 million as a result of
a finalized state tax examination for the years 2001 through 2003. The impact is included in the tax reserve adjustment
for 2004.
For year ended 2006, United recognized a federal income tax benefit applicable to securities transactions of
$1,112,000. For the years ended 2005 and 2004, United incurred federal income tax expense applicable to securities